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ENROLLED 

H. B. 2307 
(BY MR. SPEAKER, MR. KISS, AND 

DELEGATES DOUGLAS AND MICHAEL) 

[Passed March 12, 1999; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to repeal sections seventeen-a and seventeen-b, article six, 
chapter twenty-nine of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the apprentice
ship program for state employees. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

ARTICLE 6. CIVIL SERVICE SYSTEM. 

§1. Repeal of the sections relating to establishment of the appren-
ticeship program and its advisory board. 

1 Sections seventeen-a and seventeen-b, article six, chapter 
2 twenty-nine of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 
3 hundred thirty-one, as amended, are hereby repealed. 








